PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Blue7 Communications	05/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigma Designs, Inc.
Street Address:	1221 California Circle
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11022199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-8777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: awininger@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Wininger

Address Line 1: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey

Address Line 2: 600 Hansen Way

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86488.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Wininger

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

\$40.00 110

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 017581 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Blue7 Communications, a California corporation doing business as Blue7 Communications and having a mailing address of 1221 California Circle, Milpitas, California 95035 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns U.S. Patent Application No. 11/022,199, entitled "INTELLIGENT ARRAY RADIO ARCHITECTURE," filed on December 21, 2004, by inventor Hung C. NGUYEN et al.; and

WHEREAS, Sigma Designs, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of California having its principal place of business at 1221 California Circle, Milpitas, California 95035, desires acquiring interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention(s) as described in the aforesaid patent(s), for the United States and in foreign countries, and in and to any reissue or reexamination thereof, and hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Patents to maintain said Letters Patent(s) for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent(s) and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent(s) and which may be necessary or desirable to carry out its purpose thereof.

EXECUTED this	3 rd day of	May	, 2006.

Blue7 Communications

Hung Nguyen

Title: Vice President

PALOALTO/96663.1

PATENT REEL: 017581 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 05/05/2006